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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Piotr PIWOŃ Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba 1 4 180 - 1

2 Krzysztof STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Katowice Bogucice 7 3 805 - 2

3 Tomasz MUSZIK Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 13 3 235 - 3

4 Henryk RATYŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków 12 2 550 - 4

5 Wiesław GROBELNY Koło PZW nr. 48 Radlin 11 2 425 - 5

6 Mariusz ROLKA Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków 3 2 130 - 6

7 Paweł PIETRYGA Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 9 1 875 - 7

8 Piotr BARAŃCZUK Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica 4 1 810 - 8

9 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 15 1 635 - 9

10 Zbigniew MOŚKO Zarząd Okręgu 8 1 575 - 10

11 Henryk KUCZERA Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos 5 1 480 - 11

12 Bronisław SKOWRON Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice 6 1 435 - 12

13 Bogusław GRZECH Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice 2 1 210 - 13

14 Henryk MATUSZEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 112 Pniówek 10 1 200 - 14

15 Krzysztof SZWARC Koło PZW nr. 105 Silesia 14 375 - 15

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

29.08.2021, 13:40

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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1 Wioleta KISIELEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia 15 2 415 - 1

2 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Zarząd Okręgu 3 1 825 - 2

3 Marzena KRAKOWCZYK Koło PZW nr. 126 Odra 5 1 480 - 3

4 Czesław WALCZYK Koło PZW nr. 28 Knurów 11 1 215 - 4

5 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Katowice Bogucice 7 1 095 - 5

6 Tadeusz JASKUŁA Koło PZW nr. 77 Zofiówka 10 1 015 - 6

7 Krzysztof SOŁTYSIK Koło PZW nr. 20 Katowice Miasto 8 955 - 7

8 Piotr OSTROWSKI Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 9 810 - 8

9 Andrzej FIJAŁKOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice 1 740 - 9

10 Ryszard KOZUBSKI Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 2 620 - 10

11 Antoni BOCHENEK Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków 6 615 - 11

12 Robert NIR Koło PZW nr. 104 Siewierz 12 580 - 12

13 Adam SUCHORABSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica 13 310 - 13

14 Henryk STEFUNYN Koło PZW nr. 49 Rybnik 14 90 - 14

15 Zdzisław MARCINIAK Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 4 55 - 15

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

29.08.2021, 13:40

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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1 Andrzej MIERZWIAK Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 2 7 120 - 1

2 Tadeusz KARASZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 45 Racibórz Miasto 10 5 005 - 2

3 Zbigniew KUBICZ Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia 4 4 305 - 3

4 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica 9 3 525 - 4

5 Karol BRESKE Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 12 3 460 - 5

6 Wiesław ŁACH Koło PZW nr. 102 Żory 5 3 415 - 6

7 Roman WALTER Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków 14 3 085 - 7

8 Zbigniew ŻUREK Koło PZW nr. 63 Wojkowice 1 2 515 - 8

9 Andrzej KULIK Koło PZW nr. 82 Łaziska Górne 3 1 985 - 9

10 Krzysztof GRABOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia 8 1 805 - 10

11 Mirosław WINIARSKI Koło PZW nr. 104 Siewierz 11 1 730 - 11

12 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos 6 1 630 - 12

13 Ryszard WYBRANIEC Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos 13 1 460 - 13

14 Piotr MULARCZYK Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice 7 0 - 14

NK Patryk OLKUSKI Koło PZW nr. 104 Siewierz 15 DSK -

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

29.08.2021, 13:40

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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1 Andrzej MIERZWIAK Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy C-2 7 120 0 1

2 Piotr PIWOŃ Koło PZW nr. 92 KWK Halemba A-1 4 180 0 1

3 Wioleta KISIELEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia B-15 2 415 0 1

4 Tadeusz KARASZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 45 Racibórz Miasto C-10 5 005 0 2

5 Krzysztof STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Katowice Bogucice A-7 3 805 0 2

6 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Zarząd Okręgu B-3 1 825 0 2

7 Zbigniew KUBICZ Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia C-4 4 305 0 3

8 Tomasz MUSZIK Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy A-13 3 235 0 3

9 Marzena KRAKOWCZYK Koło PZW nr. 126 Odra B-5 1 480 0 3

10 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica C-9 3 525 0 4

11 Henryk RATYŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków A-12 2 550 0 4

12 Czesław WALCZYK Koło PZW nr. 28 Knurów B-11 1 215 0 4

13 Karol BRESKE Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy C-12 3 460 0 5

14 Wiesław GROBELNY Koło PZW nr. 48 Radlin A-11 2 425 0 5

15 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Katowice Bogucice B-7 1 095 0 5

16 Wiesław ŁACH Koło PZW nr. 102 Żory C-5 3 415 0 6

17 Mariusz ROLKA Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków A-3 2 130 0 6

18 Tadeusz JASKUŁA Koło PZW nr. 77 Zofiówka B-10 1 015 0 6

19 Roman WALTER Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków C-14 3 085 0 7

20 Paweł PIETRYGA Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy A-9 1 875 0 7

21 Krzysztof SOŁTYSIK Koło PZW nr. 20 Katowice Miasto B-8 955 0 7

22 Zbigniew ŻUREK Koło PZW nr. 63 Wojkowice C-1 2 515 0 8

23 Piotr BARAŃCZUK Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica A-4 1 810 0 8

24 Piotr OSTROWSKI Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy B-9 810 0 8

25 Andrzej KULIK Koło PZW nr. 82 Łaziska Górne C-3 1 985 0 9

26 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. A-15 1 635 0 9

27 Andrzej FIJAŁKOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice B-1 740 0 9

28 Krzysztof GRABOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia C-8 1 805 0 10

29 Zbigniew MOŚKO Zarząd Okręgu A-8 1 575 0 10
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30 Ryszard KOZUBSKI Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. B-2 620 0 10

31 Mirosław WINIARSKI Koło PZW nr. 104 Siewierz C-11 1 730 0 11

32 Henryk KUCZERA Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos A-5 1 480 0 11

33 Antoni BOCHENEK Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków B-6 615 0 11

34 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos C-6 1 630 0 12

35 Bronisław SKOWRON Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice A-6 1 435 0 12

36 Robert NIR Koło PZW nr. 104 Siewierz B-12 580 0 12

37 Ryszard WYBRANIEC Koło PZW nr. 78 KWK Jas Mos C-13 1 460 0 13

38 Bogusław GRZECH Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice A-2 1 210 0 13

39 Adam SUCHORABSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica B-13 310 0 13

40 Henryk MATUSZEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 112 Pniówek A-10 1 200 0 14

41 Henryk STEFUNYN Koło PZW nr. 49 Rybnik B-14 90 0 14

42 Piotr MULARCZYK Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice C-7 0 0 14

43 Krzysztof SZWARC Koło PZW nr. 105 Silesia A-14 375 0 15

44 Zdzisław MARCINIAK Koło PZW nr. 65 Zabrze Makoszowy B-4 55 0 15

NK Patryk OLKUSKI Koło PZW nr. 104 Siewierz C-15 DSK 0

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

29.08.2021, 13:40

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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